
 
 

 

1 

 
 

 

   `  

       MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
 

 

Wednesday, July 8, 2020 

 Board Session 9:00 a.m. 

 

Senator Hearing Room 

  555 Court Street NE, Salem 

   

 

PUBLIC COMMENT 

 

 

PRESENTATION 

COVID-19 (Novel Coronavirus) update. –Katrina Rothenberger 

 

 

CONSENT 

HUMAN RESOURCES 

Approve the recommendation to reactivate classification #037, Payroll Manager, 

retitle to Payroll Supervisor, and establish a pay grade. Uphold pay grades for #562, 

Developmental Disabilities Associate 2; #563, Developmental Disabilities Specialist 

1; and #564, Developmental Disabilities Specialist 2. Adjust upward pay grades for 

#254, Education Services Advocate; #637, Support Enforcement Agent 1; and #638, 

Support Enforcement Agent 2.    

 

PUBLIC WORKS 

Receive hearings officer’s decision denying Administrative Review (AR) Case  

#20-010/Schaber.  

 

Receive notice of the Planning Commission’s decision denying Subdivision 

/Adjustment (SUB/ADJ) Case #20-001/Progressive Design Builders, Inc.  

 

SHERIFF’S OFFICE  

Approve Amendment #1 to the Contract for Services with 4M4 Solutions to add 

$86,000 for a new contract total of $286,000 for project management services for the 

Records Management Jail Management Project through June 30, 2021.          

   

“Delivering Excellence Everyday” 



 
 

 

2 

 
 

 

ACTION 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

1. Consider approval of an order appointing Tim Murphy and reappointing Roland 

Herrera, Pastor Garland King, and Pete McCallum to the Marion County Public 

Safety Coordinating Council with terms ending July 31, 2023.  

–Commissioner Kevin Cameron 

 

PUBLIC WORKS 

2. Consider approval of a quitclaim deed to transfer the remaining properties acquired 

for the Champoeg Memorial Highway to the State of Oregon through the Oregon 

Parks and Recreation Department. –Brian Nicholas and Kent Inman 

 

3. Consider approval of the Purchase Order with Carson Oil Company, dba, CECO, 

Inc. in the amount of $1,350,000 for the purchase of bulk fuel for county fleet 

vehicles through December 3, 2021. –Dennis Mansfield 

 

 

PUBLIC HEARINGS 

9:30 A.M. 

COMMUNITY SERVICES 

A. Public hearing to consider the Community Development Block Grant application 

with Business Oregon for expanding personal protective equipment. –Jason 

Schneider and Lisa Trauernicht   

 

 

 
 

If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other 
accommodations, call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si 
necesita servicios de interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra 
acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion. TTY 
503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet at: www.co.marion.or.us 

http://www.co.marion.or.us/

